The consideration for the acquisition was a combination of cash and stock with a purchase price of approximately $53.8 million. The total
consideration consisted of approximately $13.4 million in cash and approximately 1.5 million Buckhead Community Bancorp shares.

The calculation of the purchase price is as follows:

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total Buckhead Community Bancorp common stock issued 1,534,553
Purchase price per Buckhead Community Bancorp common share $ 25.00

Value of Buckhead Community Bancorp stock issued 38,364
Cash payable to shareholders 13,375
Estimated fair value of employee stock options assumed 2,108

Total purchase price $ 53,847

9

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The following unaudited condensed income statements disclose the pro forma results of the Company as though the Allied acquisition had
occurred at the beginning of the periods presented.

Three months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 11,853 $ 4,257 $ (160) $ 15,950
Interest expense 6,389 2,253 (46) 8,596

Net interest income 5,464 2,004 (114) 7,354
Provision for loan losses 275 432 �  707

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 5,189 1,572 (114) 6,647

Noninterest income 327 74 �  401
Noninterest expense 3,403 986 78 4,467

Income from continuing operations before provision for income
taxes 2,113 660 (192) 2,581
Provision for income taxes 732 238 (67) 903

Income from continuing operations $ 1,381 $ 422 $ (125) $ 1,678

Average shares:
Basic 4,565,094 1,528,804 (152,880)4 5,941,018
Diluted 4,611,180 1,726,332 (172,633)4 6,164,879
Income from continuing operations per average common share:
Basic 0.30 0.28 �  0.28
Diluted 0.30 0.24 �  0.27

1 Represents results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. from April 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007.

2 Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from April 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007.

3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $97 thousand;
amortization of core deposit intangible of $71 thousand; amortization of loan purchase accounting adjustment of $38 thousand;
amortization of investment securities purchase accounting adjustment of $25 thousand; depreciation of building purchase accounting
adjustment of $7 thousand; and accretion of deposit purchase accounting adjustment of $46 thousand; net tax effect of all pro-forma
adjustments at 35%.

4 Assumes 75% stock merger consideration at an exchange ratio of 1.20.

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

10

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Six months ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 23,096 $ 8,253 $ (322) $ 31,027
Interest expense 12,348 4,286 (93) 16,541

Net interest income 10,748 3,967 (229) 14,486
Provision for loan losses 750 547 �  1,297

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 9,998 3,420 (229) 13,189

Noninterest income 817 150 �  967
Noninterest expense 6,654 2,078 157 8,889

Income from continuing operations before provision for income
taxes 4,161 1,492 (386) 5,267
Provision for income taxes 1,441 541 (135) 1,847

Income from continuing operations $ 2,720 $ 951 $ (251) $ 3,420

Average shares:
Basic 4,570,852 1,517,001 (151,700)4 5,936,153
Diluted 4,624,560 1,729,992 (172,999)4 6,181,553
Income from continuing operations per average common share:
Basic 0.59 0.63 �  0.58
Diluted 0.59 0.55 �  0.55

1 Represents results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007.

2 Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through June 30, 2007.

3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $197 thousand;
amortization of core deposit intangible of $142 thousand; amortization of loan purchase accounting adjustment of $75 thousand;